WCWG-TV, Winston-Salem, NC

Certification of Compliance with the Commercial Time Limits in Television Programs Primarily Intended for Children Ages 12 and Under

Annual Report 2023

This Certification of Compliance with the Commercial Time Limits in Television Programs Primarily Intended for Children Ages 12 and Under applies to Children's Programs broadcast by this station during the period January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023. As used herein, the term "Children's Program" means a program originally produced and broadcast primarily for children 12 years of age and under.

I hereby certify that this station did not air any Children's Programs originally produced and broadcast primarily for children 12 years of age and under on either its primary channel nor on any multicast channel.

Michelle B. Butt

Date: January 26, 2024

Michelle Butt President and General Manager

This Certification is different from the Station's Children's Television Programming Report. For information relating to this Station's E/I programming, please refer to our FCC Form 398 Children's Television Programming Report.